

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3754-3756/2010

J.M.ARUMUGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order

filing O.T.,exemption from

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3138-3142 of 2010

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3166-3167 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) Nos.3754-3756/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that

due to the paucity of time, respondents could not be served by
Item No.77

-2-

him therefore fresh notice may be issued to the respondents.

Keeping into consideration the statement of the learned
counsel, appropriate steps for confirming service of the
unserved respondents shall therefore be taken by the learned
counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a
week's time. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

SLP(Cr1.) No.3138,3139 and 3141-3142/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned

counsel for the respondent No.18 are present.

Service is complete in the matters.

SLP(Crl.)No.3140/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 8 are present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that copy of the F.I.R. has not been placed on record. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

SLP(C) Nos.3166-3167/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

Item No.77

-3-

The office report reveals that service is complete as against the respondents and they may file the counter affidavit within a period four weeks, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 7.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd