

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 3754-3756, 3138-3142 and 3166-3167 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10058-10060, 10061-10063, 7969-7973 and 8022-8023 of 2010

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy, exemption from filing official translation)

J. M. ARUMUGAM AND ANR ETC.ETC. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE REP. BY DEPUTY
SUPRINTDENT OF POLICE ETC.ETC.
...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 15th January, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Perused the letter.
List these matters in the usual course.”**

In view of the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 19th March, 2012, it is submitted for information of Hon'ble Court that in the Bombay Blast matters judgment has been pronounced on 21st March, 2013 and the same is reported in 2013(5) JT 142/2013(3)SCALE 565.

SLP(Cr1.)Nos. 3754-3756/2010

It is submitted that there are six respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 i.e. State are represented by standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu. Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 6 are represented by Ms. Promila, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 5 and 2 by their respective counsels and included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

SLP(Cr1.)Nos. 3138-3142/2010

It is submitted that there are 19 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 16 & 17 are represented by Mr.V.G.Pragasam,

Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2, 4, 13 to 15 & 19-State are represented by Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu. Respondent Nos. 3,5, 6 to 12 & 18 are represented by M/s. K. K. Mani, Satya Mitra Garg, Parekh & Co., Advocates and Mr. Balaji, Srinivasan, Advocates respectively.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counter affidavits have also been filed and included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

SLP(Cr1.)No. 3166-3167/2010

It is submitted that there are three respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are represented through Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu and Ms. Promila, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counter affidavit has been filed by Respondent No. 1 and included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Devvrat, Advocate
2. Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
3. Ms. Promila, Adv.
4. Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
5. Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.
6. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
7. M/s Parekh & Co.Adv.
8. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/cs