

d

ITEM NO.8 & 56

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9614/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2013 in CRLMP No.6320/2012 in MP
No. 1/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS BENCH AT MADURAI)

STATE REP.BY DY.SUPTD.OF POLICE,TRICHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.N NEHRU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and office
report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9844 of 2013

[STATE OF TAMIL NADU V. M. KULANTHAI & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9918-9921 of 2013

[STATE REP. BY ITS DY. SUPTD. OF POLICE V. S. RAGHUPATHY & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation and office
report)

SLP(CRL.) NO.9989 OF 2013

[STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE V. I. PERIASAMY]

(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Subramaniam, Adv. Cum Spl. P.P.

Mr. A. Santhakumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed. |

| Issue notice. |

| Tag with SLP(Crl) Nos. 3754-3756 of 2010. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| | COURT MASTER |