

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9614/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/07/2013 in MP No. 1/2012 and CRLMP No. 6320/2012 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

STATE REP.BY DY.SUPTD.OF POLICE,TRICHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.N NEHRU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

SLP (CRL) NOS. 9918-21 of 2013

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 23/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented by learned counsel for the petitioner that they have filed the spare copies of the special leave with some delay.

In view of this, the delay is condoned.

The Registry shall now process the matter.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master