

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 618-620/2015

J.M. ARUMUGAM & ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE

REP. BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 625-629/2015 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 621-622/2015 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 613-616/2015 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 624/2015 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 617/2015 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 623/2015 (II-C)

Date : 12-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.
Mr. Y. William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. D. Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. Sarthak Gaur, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. M. Manikandan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Lakshmi R., Adv.
Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Amni Debbarman, Adv.
M . Aishwarya Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list the matters on 07.11.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER