

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 618-620/2015

J.M. ARUMUGAM ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 621-622/2015

Crl.A. No. 625-629/2015

Crl.A. No. 617/2015

Crl.A. No. 624/2015

Crl.A. No. 613-616/2015

Crl.A. No. 623/2015

O R D E R

1. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to entertain these appeals. Hence, appeals are dismissed accordingly.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J.
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

New Delhi
29th November, 2023

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 618-620/2015

J.M. ARUMUGAM ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 621-622/2015 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 625-629/2015 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 617/2015 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 624/2015 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 613-616/2015 (II-C)

Crl.A. No. 623/2015 (II-C)

Date : 29-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Parties(s)

Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. V.Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mrs. Malavika Jayanth,

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.Archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, AOR
Mr. S.Sabari Bala Padian, Adv.
Mr. Bharathi Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)